2/24/00 12:09PM; 03-31-2000 **☎**703 308 7124 Ø1002 02/24/00 15:04 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC **FORM PTO-1595** RECORDA Patent and Trademark Offic (Rev. G-93) OM8 No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101302774 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies). 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Laszlo Kovacs Name: FRYWORKS FEE 18 2000 Internal Address:___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes M No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2225 E. 28th Street Assignment □ Merger Change of Name Security Agreement City: Signal Hill State: CA ZIP: 90806 Other ____ Execution Date: ______ December 27, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No مهدير 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ____ N/A 5,759,601 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Name: Istvan Benko Troy & Gould Internal Address:_ DI Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1801 Century Park East 8. Deposit account number: Suite 1600 City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90067 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 03/29/2000 DCDATES 00000119 5759601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DL_FC:5A1 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and/correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LINDA KAUFMAN

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attrictments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

- I, Laszlo Kovacs, being the owner of United States Patent No. 5,759,601, granted to me on June 2, 1998, and entitled PROCESS AND AUTOMATIC APPARATUS FOR PREPARING FRIED POTATO PRODUCT FROM DEHYDRATED POTATO (the "Patent"), for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Fryworks, a California corporation, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patent, for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term for which the Patent has been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by Laszlo Kovacs if this assignment had not been made. The assignment made hereby is limited to the Patent and does not include the assignment of any rights granted pursuant to any foreign filings or licenses granted with respect to the invention covered by the Patent.
- I, Laszlo Kovacs, further agree and covenant to promptly execute any and all additional documents and instruments, and to do any and all things necessary or proper for carrying out the purposes of this instrument, all at the expense of Fryworks.

This Assignment of United States Patent has been executed in Beckleps of figure 1919

Laszlo Kovacs

-anto Kocres

00565/0001 4250.1

PATENT REEL: 010639 FRAME: 0157

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLI	EDGMENT				
State ofty of Buda	pest Red SS	Wendy M. Johnson	CA	PACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	
County ofStates of Americ	a J	Consul of the		INDIVIDUAL(S)	
On 12 27 99 before	e me,	United States of America LE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"		CORPORATE OFFICER(S)	
DATE				PARTNER(S)	
personally appeared IRSZIO KORCS NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)				ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	
				TRUSTEE(S)	
■ personally known to me - OR		d to me on the basis of satisfac-		SUBSCRIBING WITNESS	
		dence to be the person(s) whose			
name(s(is) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that				GUARDIAN/CONSERVAT	
		they executed the same in	OR		
	his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and			OTHER:	
	that by(his/her/their signature/s) on the				
	instrument the person(8) or the entity			SIGNER IS REPRESENTING	
	upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,			PERSON(S) OR ENTITIE(S)	
	execute	d the instrument.		,	
	Witness	my band and official and			
Witness my hand and official seal.					
	N	Ind MYM>			
ATTENTION NOTABY, Although the information holder	out is OPTIONAL it of	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	upauthorized	document	
ATTENTION NOTARY. Although the information being	OW IS OF HONAL, IL CO	and prevent in VEHCLY in VI.	priaditionized .	addition.	
THIS CERTIFICATE	Title or Type	e of DocumenConsul of the			
MUST BE ATTACHED	Number of I	Pages United States of Bulliage	XA		
TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT.	Signer(s) Ot	ther Than Named Above			

PATENT

RECORDED: 02/28/2000 REEL: 010639 FRAME: 0158